
 
 

American Job Center Finder 

Job Center Finder 

Center Name Address Phone
Center 
Hours

Business 
Rep

Veterans 
Rep Program Type Area

 Tennesse 
Deopartment of 
Labor and 
Workforce 
Development 

 1216 Graduate 
Drive Sevierville, 
TN 37862 

 865-
453-
4437 

 8:00am - 
4:30pm, 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Dyersburg 

 439 
McGaughey 
Street 
Dyersburg, TN 
38024 

 731-
286-
8300 

 8:00am to 
4:30pm 
Monday 
through 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Jackson 

 225 Dr. Martin 
Luther King 
Drive Suite 140 
Jackson, TN 
38301 

 731-
668-
2040 

 8:00am-
4:30pm, 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Crossville 

 60 Ridley Street 
Suite 101 
Crossville, TN 
38555 

 931-
484-
4651 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Central 
Time 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Columbia 

 119 Nashville 
Highway Suite 
106 Columbia, 
TN 38401 

 931-
490-
3800 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00 
am - 4:30 
pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Hickory Hill 

 4240 Hickory 
Hill Road 
Memphis, TN 
38141 

 901-
365-
3205 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Johnson City 

 2515 Wesley 
Street Johnson 
City, TN 37601 

 423-
610-
0222 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Athens 

 410 North 
Congress 
Parkway Athens, 
TN 37303 

 423-
745-
2028 

 Monday-
Friday; 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Knoxville 

 2700 
Middlebrook 
Pike Suite 100 
Knoxville, TN 
37921 

 865-
594-
5500 

 Job Service, 
Mon - Fri 
8am - 
4:30pm: 
Resource 
Center, 
Mon-Thur 
8:30am - 
5:30pm, Fri 
8am - 
11:45am, Sat 
8:30am - 
11:45am 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 6057 W 



 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Talbott 

Andrew Johnson 
Hwy. Alpha 
Square, Suite 6A 
Talbott, TN 
37877 

 423-
317-
1060 

 8:00am-
4:30pm EST 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at 
MetroCenter 

 665 Mainstream 
Drive Nashville, 
TN 37243 

 615-
253-
8920 

 8:00am - 
4:30pm 
Monday 
through 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Clarksville 

 523 Madison 
Street Suite B 
Clarksville, TN 
37040 

 931-
648-
5530 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00 
a.m.- 4:30 
p.m. 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Kingsport 

 1140 East 
Center Street 
Kingsport, TN 
37660 

 423-
224-
1806 

 8:00an - 
4:30pm, 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Walnut Grove 

 3040 Walnut 
Grove Memphis, 
TN 38111 

 901-
543-
7850 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00 
a.m. - 4:30 
p.m. (CT) 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center-
Murfreesboro 

 1313 Old Fort 
Parkway 
Murfreesboro, 
TN 37129 

 615-
494-
4269 

 8:00 a.m. - 
4:30 p.m. 
Monday 
through 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
of Lawrence 
County 

 702 Mahr 
Avenue 
Lawrenceburg, 
TN 38464 

 931-
766-
1405 

 8:00am am - 
4:30 pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Huntingdon 

 470 Mustang 
Drive 
Huntingdon, TN 
38344 

 731-
986-
8217 

 8:00am to 
4:30pm 
Monday to 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Savannah 

 1080 Wayne 
Road Savannah, 
TN 38372-
0970 

 731-
925-
5095 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
American Job 
Center 

 580 South 
Jefferson Avenue 
Suite A 
Cookeville, TN 
38501 

 931-
526-
9701 

 8:00am - 
4:30pm 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Alcoa 

 366 Glascock 
Street Suite 120 
Alcoa, TN 
37701 

 865-
379-
5525 

 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM 
Eastern 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Chattanooga 

 5600 Brainerd 
Road Suite A5 
Chattanooga, 
TN 37411 

 423-
894-
5354 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Tullahoma 

 111 East 
Lincoln Street 
Tullahoma, TN 
37388 

 931-
454-
1905 
(press 
1) 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am- 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Tennessee 
Career Center 
Shelbyville 

 301 Colloredo 
Boulevard 
Shelbyville, TN 
37160-0083 

 931-
680-
1110 

 8:00am - 
4:30pm M-
F 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Waynesboro 

 100 Court 
Circle, Room 
408 Wayne 
County 
Courthouse 
Waynesboro, 
TN 38485 

 931-
722-
9214 

 Tues & 
Thurs, 8:00 
am - 4:30 
pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Vonore 

 155 Grand Vista 
Drive Suite 4 
Vonore, TN 
37885 

 423-
884-
2400 

 8:00am - 
4:30pm 
Eastern 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Union City 

 204 S 2nd St 
Union City, TN 
38261 

 731-
884-
3868 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Affiliate 
Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Lexington 

 17 Monroe 
Street Suite 8 
Lexington, TN 
38351 

 731-
968-
0276 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Oak Ridge 

 136 S Illinois 
Avenue Suite 
102 Oak Ridge, 
TN 37830 

 865-
483-
7474 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Eastern Time 
Monday-
Friday 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Covington 

 877 - B 
Highway 51 
North 
Covington, TN 
38019 

 901-
476-
5570 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Bolivar 

 793 Tennessee 
Street Bolivar, 
TN 38008-
2329 

 731-
658-
4073 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Dover 

 1356 Donelson 
Parkway Dover, 
TN 37058 

 931-
232-
5035 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Oneida 

 180 Eli Lane 
Oneida, TN 
37841 

 423-
569-
9348 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
of Wilson 
County in 
Lebanon 

 155 Legends 
Drive Suite M 
Lebanon, TN 
37087 

 615-
444-
9355, 
Ext 226 

 8 am - 4:30 
pm Mon-
Fri. 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Fayetteville 

 4120 Thornton 
Taylor Pkwy. 
Suite F 
Fayetteville, TN 
37334 

 931-
438-
2379 

 8:00 am - 
12:00 pm, 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Paris 

 55 Jones Bend 
Rd - Extended 
Paris, TN 
38242 

 731-
641-
1020 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  



 Affiliate 
Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Brownsville 

 140 South 
Wilson 
Brownsville, TN 
38012 

 731-
779-
0868 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Ripley 

 301C Lake 
Drive Ripley, TN 
38063 

 731-
221-
1012 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Gallatin 

 175 College 
Street Gallatin, 
TN 37066 

 615-
451-
5800 

 8:00 am - 
4:30 pm, 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Wartburg 

 1111 Knoxville 
Hwy PO Box 
478 Wartburg, 
TN 37887 

 423-
346-
3060, 
Ext. 8 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Parsons 

 2039 Hwy 641 
South Parsons, 
TN 38363 

 731-
847-
2021 

 Monday-
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Pulaski 

 125 South 
Cedar Lane 
Pulaski, TN 
38478 

 931-
363-
9550 

 8:00 am - 
4:30 pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center-
Carthage 

 120 Paulene 
Gore Way Suite 
A Carthage, TN 
37030 

 615-
735-
0476 

 8:00AM - 
4:30PM 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Workforce 
Solutions of 

 310 N 
Chancery St 
Mcminnville, TN 
37110 

 931-
507-
7778 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Humboldt 

 2500 Central 
Ave Humboldt, 
TN 38343 

 731-
784-
5221 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Greenville 

 215 N College 
Street 
Greeneville, TN 
37745 

 423-
798-
7971 

 8:00 a.m. to 
4;30 p.m. 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Elizabethton 

 386 Highway 91 
PO Box 249 
Elizabethton, TN 
37643 

 423-
547-
7500, 
Ext.100 

 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM, 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Somerville 

 121 West Court 
Square 
Somerville, TN 
38068 

 901-
465-
7656 

 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
Memphis - 
Downtown 

 480 Beale 
Street Memphis, 
TN 38103 

 901-
636-
7955 

 8:00am. - 
4:30 p.m. 
(Monday - 
Friday) 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Alamo 

 331 South Bells 
Street Alamo, 
TN 38001 

 731-
696-
2530 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  



 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Erin 

 155 West Front 
Street PO Box 
609 Erin, TN 
37061 

 931-
289-
4127 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Lynchburg 

 30 Booneville 
Hwy Lynchburg, 
TN 37352 

 931-
759-
5521 

   No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Camden 

 60 North 
Church Avenue 
Camden, TN 
38320 

 731-
584-
1711 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Centerville 

 130 Progress 
Center Plaza 
Centerville, TN 
37033 

 931-
729-
5941 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00 
am - 4:00 
pm 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Tazewell 

 1325 Claiborne 
Street WSCC 
Claiborne 
County 
Extension 
Tazewell, TN 
37879 

 423-
526-
2816 

 8am-
4:30pm 
Mon, Tue, 
Thur, Fri; 
8am-
11:30am 
Wed 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Selmer 

 701-B Industrial 
Park Drive 
Selmer, TN 
38375 

 731-
645-
7264 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Springfield 

 299 10th Ave 
East Springfield, 
TN 37172 

 615-
384-
1097 

 8:00 am - 
4:30 pm 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Lenoir City 

 100 West 
Broadway Suite 
141 Lenoir City, 
TN 37771 

 865-
312-
7735 

 8:00am-
4:30pm 
Eastern Time 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Dayton 

 200 4th Avenue 
Dayton, TN 
37321 

 423-
570-
1107 

 Monday - 
Thursday 
8:00 AM - 
4:45 PM 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Tiptonville 

 217 Church 
Street 
Tiptonville, TN 
38079 

 731-
253-
8171 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Humphreys 
County/ 
Workforce 
Essentials 

 711 Holly Lane 
Waverly, TN 
37185 

 931-
296-
5872 

 8:00 am - 
4:30 pm 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at South 
Pittsburg 

 426 Battle 
Creek Road 
South Pittsburg, 
TN 37380 

 423-
837-
9103 

 8am-
4:30pm M-
F 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Ashland City 

 202 North Main 
Street Unit 4 
Ashland City, 
TN 37015 

 615-
792-
2520 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  



 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Rockwood 

 1082 North 
Gateway Avenue 
Rockwood, TN 
37854 

 865-
376-
3082 

 8:00 AM-
4:30 PM 
Eastern Time 
Monday-
Friday 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Lewisburg 

 980 South 
Ellington 
Parkway 
Lewisburg, TN 
37091 

 931-
359-
9726 

 8:00 am 
4:30 pm 
Monday- 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center - 
Dresden 

 135 South 
Poplar Suite B 
Dresden, TN 
38225 

 731-
364-
0100 

 Monday - 
Friday 
8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Linden 

 113 Factory 
Street Suite 1; 
PO Box 34 
Linden, TN 
37096 

 931-
589-
5012 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00 
am - 4:30 
pm 

 Yes  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Dickson 

 250 Beasley 
Drive Dickson, 
TN 37055 

 615-
446-
0229 

 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Jacksboro 

 1016 Main 
Street 
Jacksboro, TN 
37757 

 423-
566-
3300 

 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM 
Eastern 
Monday - 
Friday 
(EST) 

 No  No 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  

 Tennessee 
Career Center 
at Cleveland 

 3535 Adkisson 
Drive Cleveland 
State Community 
College- 
Technology Bldg 
Cleveland, TN 
37312 

 423-
614-
8751 

 Monday - 
Friday; 8:00 
AM - 4:30 
PM 

 No  Yes 
 Affiliate 
Center 

  


