American Job Center Finder

Job Center Finder

Center Name	Address	Phone	Center Hours	Business Rep	Veterans Rep	Program Type	Area
Tennesse Deopartment of Labor and Workforce Development	1216 Graduate Drive Sevierville, TN 37862	865- 453- 4437	8:00am - 4:30pm, Monday- Friday	No	No	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center at Dyersburg	439 McGaughey Street Dyersburg, TN 38024	731- 286- 8300	8:00am to 4:30pm Monday through Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center - Jackson	225 Dr. Martin Luther King Drive Suite 140 Jackson, TN 38301	731- 668- 2040	8:00am- 4:30pm, Monday- Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center at Crossville	60 Ridley Street Suite 101 Crossville, TN 38555	931- 484- 4651	8:00am- 4:30pm Central Time	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center at Columbia	119 Nashville Highway Suite 106 Columbia, TN 38401	931- 490- 3800	Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center at Hickory Hill	4240 Hickory Hill Road Memphis, TN 38141	901- 365- 3205	Monday - Friday, 8:00am - 4:30pm	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center - Johnson City	2515 Wesley Street Johnson City, TN 37601	423- 610- 0222	Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center at Athens	410 North Congress Parkway Athens, TN 37303	423- 745- 2028	Monday- Friday; 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Tennessee Career Center - Knoxville	2700 Middlebrook Pike Suite 100 Knoxville, TN 37921	865- 594- 5500	Job Service, Mon - Fri 8am - 4:30pm: Resource Center, Mon-Thur 8:30am - 5:30pm, Fri 8am - 11:45am, Sat 8:30am - 11:45am	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	

Tennessee Career Center at Talbott	Andrew Johnson Hwy. Alpha Square, Suite 6A Talbott, TN 37877	423- 317- 1060	8:00am- 4:30pm EST	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at MetroCenter	665 Mainstream Drive Nashville, TN 37243	615- 253- 8920	8:00am - 4:30pm Monday through Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center - Clarksville	523 Madison Street Suite B Clarksville, TN 37040	931- 648- 5530	Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m 4:30 p.m.	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at Kingsport	1140 East Center Street Kingsport, TN 37660	423- 224- 1806	8:00an - 4:30pm, Monday - Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center - Walnut Grove	3040 Walnut Grove Memphis, TN 38111	901- 543- 7850	Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m 4:30 p.m. (CT)	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center- Murfreesboro	1313 Old Fort Parkway Murfreesboro, TN 37129	615- 494- 4269	8:00 a.m 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center of Lawrence County	702 Mahr Avenue Lawrenceburg, TN 38464	931- 766- 1405	8:00am am - 4:30 pm Monday- Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at Huntingdon	470 Mustang Drive Huntingdon, TN 38344	731- 986- 8217	8:00am to 4:30pm Monday to Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at Savannah	1080 Wayne Road Savannah, TN 38372- 0970	731- 925- 5095	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	No	No	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center - American Job Center	580 South Jefferson Avenue Suite A Cookeville, TN 38501	931- 526- 9701	8:00am - 4:30pm Monday - Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center - Alcoa	366 Glascock Street Suite 120 Alcoa, TN 37701	865- 379- 5525	8:00 AM - 4:30 PM Eastern Monday - Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at Chattanooga	5600 Brainerd Road Suite A5 Chattanooga, TN 37411	423- 894- 5354	Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Tennessee Career Center at Tullahoma	111 East Lincoln Street Tullahoma, TN 37388	931- 454- 1905 (press 1)	Monday - Friday, 8:00am- 4:30pm	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center

Tennessee Career Center Shelbyville	301 Colloredo Boulevard Shelbyville, TN 37160-0083	931- 680- 1110	8:00am - 4:30pm M- F	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Waynesboro	100 Court Circle, Room 408 Wayne County Courthouse Waynesboro, TN 38485	931- 722- 9214	Tues & Thurs, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Vonore	155 Grand Vista Drive Suite 4 Vonore, TN 37885	423- 884- 2400	8:00am - 4:30pm Eastern Monday - Friday	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Union City	204 S 2nd St Union City, TN 38261	731- 884- 3868	Monday - Friday, 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Affiliate Tennessee Career Center at Lexington	17 Monroe Street Suite 8 Lexington, TN 38351	731- 968- 0276	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Oak Ridge	136 S Illinois Avenue Suite 102 Oak Ridge, TN 37830	865- 483- 7474	8:00am- 4:30pm Eastern Time Monday- Friday	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Covington	877 - B Highway 51 North Covington, TN 38019	901- 476- 5570	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Bolivar	793 Tennessee Street Bolivar, TN 38008- 2329	731- 658- 4073	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Dover	1356 Donelson Parkway Dover, TN 37058	931- 232- 5035	Monday - Friday, 8:00am - 4:30pm	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Oneida	180 Eli Lane Oneida, TN 37841	423- 569- 9348	Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center of Wilson County in Lebanon	155 Legends Drive Suite M Lebanon, TN 37087	615- 444- 9355, Ext 226	8 am - 4:30 pm Mon- Fri.	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Fayetteville	4120 Thornton Taylor Pkwy. Suite F Fayetteville, TN 37334	931- 438- 2379	8:00 am - 12:00 pm, Monday - Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Paris	55 Jones Bend Rd - Extended Paris, TN 38242	731- 641- 1020	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center

Affiliate Tennessee Career Center at Brownsville	140 South Wilson Brownsville, TN 38012	731- 779- 0868	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Ripley	301C Lake Drive Ripley, TN 38063	731- 221- 1012	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Gallatin	175 College Street Gallatin, TN 37066	615- 451- 5800	8:00 am - 4:30 pm, Monday - Friday	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Wartburg	1111 Knoxville Hwy PO Box 478 Wartburg, TN 37887	423- 346- 3060, Ext. 8	Monday- Friday 8am- 4:30pm	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Parsons	2039 Hwy 641 South Parsons, TN 38363	731- 847- 2021	Monday- Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Pulaski	125 South Cedar Lane Pulaski, TN 38478	931- 363- 9550	8:00 am - 4:30 pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center- Carthage	120 Paulene Gore Way Suite A Carthage, TN 37030	615- 735- 0476	8:00AM - 4:30PM Monday - Friday	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Workforce Solutions of	310 N Chancery St Mcminnville, TN 37110	931- 507- 7778	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Humboldt	2500 Central Ave Humboldt, TN 38343	731- 784- 5221	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Greenville	215 N College Street Greeneville, TN 37745	423- 798- 7971	8:00 a.m. to 4;30 p.m. Monday - Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Elizabethton	386 Highway 91 PO Box 249 Elizabethton, TN 37643	423- 547- 7500, Ext.100	8:00 AM - 4:30 PM, Monday - Friday	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Somerville	121 West Court Square Somerville, TN 38068	901- 465- 7656	8:00 AM - 4:30 PM	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center Memphis - Downtown	480 Beale Street Memphis, TN 38103	901- 636- 7955	8:00am 4:30 p.m. (Monday - Friday)	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Alamo	331 South Bells Street Alamo, TN 38001	731- 696- 2530	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	No	Affiliate Center

Tennessee Career Center	155 West Front Street PO Box 609 Erin, TN	931- 289-	Monday - Friday, 8:00am -	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
at Erin	37061	4127	4:30pm			
Tennessee Career Center at Lynchburg	30 Booneville Hwy Lynchburg, TN 37352	931- 759- 5521		No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Camden	60 North Church Avenue Camden, TN 38320	731- 584- 1711	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center - Centerville	130 Progress Center Plaza Centerville, TN 37033	931- 729- 5941	Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 4:00 pm	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Tazewell	1325 Claiborne Street WSCC Claiborne County Extension Tazewell, TN 37879	423- 526- 2816	8am- 4:30pm Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri; 8am- 11:30am Wed	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Selmer	701-B Industrial Park Drive Selmer, TN 38375	731- 645- 7264	8:00am- 4:30pm Monday- Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Springfield	299 10th Ave East Springfield, TN 37172	615- 384- 1097	8:00 am - 4:30 pm Monday - Friday	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Lenoir City	100 West Broadway Suite 141 Lenoir City, TN 37771	865- 312- 7735	8:00am- 4:30pm Eastern Time Monday- Friday	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Dayton	200 4th Avenue Dayton, TN 37321	423- 570- 1107	Monday - Thursday 8:00 AM - 4:45 PM	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Tiptonville	217 Church Street Tiptonville, TN 38079	731- 253- 8171	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Humphreys County/ Workforce Essentials	711 Holly Lane Waverly, TN 37185	931- 296- 5872	8:00 am - 4:30 pm Monday - Friday	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at South Pittsburg	426 Battle Creek Road South Pittsburg, TN 37380	423- 837- 9103	8am- 4:30pm M- F	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Ashland City	202 North Main Street Unit 4 Ashland City, TN 37015	615- 792- 2520	Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm	No	Yes	Affiliate Center

Tennessee Career Center at Rockwood	1082 North Gateway Avenue Rockwood, TN 37854	865- 376- 3082	8:00 AM- 4:30 PM Eastern Time Monday- Friday	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Lewisburg	980 South Ellington Parkway Lewisburg, TN 37091	931- 359- 9726	8:00 am 4:30 pm Monday- Friday	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center - Dresden	135 South Poplar Suite B Dresden, TN 38225	731- 364- 0100	Monday - Friday 8:00am- 4:30pm	Yes	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Linden	113 Factory Street Suite 1; PO Box 34 Linden, TN 37096	931- 589- 5012	Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 4:30 pm	Yes	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Dickson	250 Beasley Drive Dickson, TN 37055	615- 446- 0229	8:00 AM - 4:30 PM Monday - Friday	No	Yes	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Jacksboro	1016 Main Street Jacksboro, TN 37757	423- 566- 3300	8:00 AM - 4:30 PM Eastern Monday - Friday (EST)	No	No	Affiliate Center
Tennessee Career Center at Cleveland	3535 Adkisson Drive Cleveland State Community College- Technology Bldg Cleveland, TN 37312	423- 614- 8751	Monday - Friday; 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM	No	Yes	Affiliate Center